

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 569-570/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2019 in RP No. 96/2019 28-06-2019 in LPA No. 138/2015 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

BIMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 195113/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 195114/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Alice Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by the counsel for the
respondents, list the matters after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR