

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).569-570/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2019 in RP No.96/2019 and 28-06-2019 in LPA No.138/2015 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

BIMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.195113/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No.195114/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Ria Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Debadutta Kanungo, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.03.2024.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)